

## **Political Sign Deposit**

| Α   | Political | Sian De | posit may | / be filed | in perso | n or b | v mail to: |
|-----|-----------|---------|-----------|------------|----------|--------|------------|
| • • |           | •       |           |            |          |        | ,          |

Cranbrook City Hall 40 – 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue, South Cranbrook, BC V1C 2M8

Payment must be made by cash, certified cheque or money order payable to:

City of Cranbrook

| ELECTION DETAI                 | LS:              |                            |                       |
|--------------------------------|------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Type of Election:<br>Municipal | Referendum Schoo | ol District 🗌 Provincial 🗌 | Date of Election:     |
| CANDIDATE INFO                 | RMATION:         |                            |                       |
| Last Name:                     |                  | First Name:                |                       |
| Address:                       |                  |                            | Postal Code:          |
| Phone :                        | Cell:            | Fax:                       | Email address:        |
|                                |                  | 1                          |                       |
|                                |                  | lete if submitted by an A  | gent or Organization) |
| Last Name or Organization      | Name:            | First Name:                |                       |
| Contact Address:               |                  |                            | Postal Code:          |
| Contact Phone :                | Contact Cell:    | Fax:                       | Email address:        |
| Is this your Home Inf          | ormation? Retu   | rn Deposit To: 🚺 Candidate | Agent/Organization    |

I am paying a deposit of \$100.00 which entitles me to place Political Signs within the boundaries of the City of Cranbrook in accordance with the provisions of section 36 of the "City of Cranbrook Sign Bylaw No. 3773, 2013". The deposit will not be refunded if signs are installed in contravention of the Bylaw or if the signs are not removed within seven (7) days after general voting day. Restrictions apply to time periods of when signs can be placed, as per section 36.1 of the bylaw. Signs will be destroyed if removed by City of Cranbrook staff: It is a new requirement of the Local Elections Campaign Financing Act (LECFA) that all election advertising (including signs) must include sponsorship information, such as the name and contact information of the sponsor.

| Candidate Signature:  | Date:        |                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--------------|------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| This information is collected by The City of Cranbrook in accordance with <i>section 36 of the City of Cranbrook Sign Bylaw No. 3773, 2013</i> and is protected under the <i>Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.</i> The information will be used to administer Political Sign deposits and refunds, if any. Should you have any questions about the collection of this personal information please contact: the Legislative and Policy Advisor, City of Cranbrook, 40-10 Avenue South, Cranbrook , BC V1C 2M8 Telephone Number: 250.426-4211 |              |                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date Received   | Received By: | Amount Received: |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

4200.14 Political Sign Deposit (February 2025)